Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Brian Brucker	10/21/2005	
Harminder Patria	11/22/2005	
Brian Clubb	11/22/2005	
Lester Wright	11/21/2005	
Bryan A. Pittman	10/28/2005	
Donald S. Nelson Jr.	10/20/2005	
Robert L. Leonard Jr.	10/29/2005	
Bradley W. Borne	11/01/2005	
Brett Barrett	11/22/2005	
Jerry Wagoner	11/22/2005	
Gary Lemmon	11/22/2005	
John Elder	11/28/2005	
Darrin Heffernan	11/20/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diebold Election Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	reet Address: 1253 Allen Station Parkway	
City:	Allen	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11820787

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)722-6446

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

330-721-0000 Phone:

PATENT

REEL: 021080 FRAME: 0186 500563752

Email: iplaw@walkerandjocke.com Christopher L. Parmelee Correspondent Name: 231 South Broadway Address Line 1: Medina, OHIO 44256 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D-1257 R1 DIV NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher L. Parmelee **Total Attachments: 13** source=D-1257 R1 DIV#page1.tif source=D-1257 R1 DIV#page2.tif source=D-1257 R1 DIV#page3.tif source=D-1257 R1 DIV#page4.tif source=D-1257 R1 DIV#page5.tif source=D-1257 R1 DIV#page6.tif source=D-1257 R1 DIV#page7.tif source=D-1257 R1 DIV#page8.tif source=D-1257 R1 DIV#page9.tif source=D-1257 R1 DIV#page10.tif source=D-1257 R1 DIV#page11.tif

source=D-1257 R1 DIV#page12.tif source=D-1257 R1 DIV#page13.tif

Practitioner's Docket No. D-1257

For: U.S. Rights

For: U.S. Applications

By: Inventor(s)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: Brian Brucker, Harminder Patria, Brian Clubb, Lester Wright, Bryan A. Pittman, Donald S. Nelson, Jr., Robert L. Leonard, Jr., Bradley W. Borne, Brett Barrett, Jerry Wagoner, Gary Lemmon, John Elder, and Darrin Heffernan, hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Diebold Election Systems, Inc.

1253 Allen Station Parkway

Allen, TX 75002 Nationality: U.S.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements in the inventions which are disclosed in the applications entitled:

INTEGRATED VOTE BY MAIL PROCESSING SYSTEM

and which are found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

U.S. application no.*: 11/183,563

Filing Date *: 07/18/2005

and U.S. provisional application no. 60/589,268 filed July 18, 2004 and any legal equivalents thereof, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patents to be obtained for said inventions by the above applications or any continuations, divisions, renewals, or substitutes thereof, and as to letters patents any reissues or re-examinations thereof.

* To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record to insert the application number and filing date above when they become known.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights--page 1 of 13)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of ________, 2005.

Signature of Brian Brucker 5624 Frazer Avenue NW

North Canton, OH 44720 US

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 2 of 13)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of ______, 2005.

Signature of Harminder Patria 12121 Admiralty Way G304 Everett, WA 98204 US

Nationality: Canada

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights—page 3 of 13)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of 22 Nov , 2005.

Signature of Brian Clubb 10315 Aiport Road Suite 102 Everett, WA 98204 US

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights--page 4 of 13)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this

day of $\frac{1}{\sqrt{1-1}}$, 2005.

Signature of Lester Wright 17230 43rd Place West

Lynwood, WA 98037 US

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights—page 5 of 13)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal thi	S
of	10/28	, 2005.	

Signature of Bryan A. Pittman 2365 Ridgewood Avenue

Alliance, OH 44601 US

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights—page 6 of 13)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this lay of ______, 2005.

Signature of Donald S. Nelson, Jr.

636 Dorchester Road Akron, OH 44320 US Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 7 of 13)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of Ochber 29, 2005.

Signature of Robert L. Leonard, Jr.

64 Chesney Drive Henderson NV 89074 Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights—page 8 of 13)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto se	t hand and s	eal this
of	11 /	200	\ F		/

Signature of Bradley W. Borne

3458 Ashton Drive

Uniontown, OH 44685 US

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights—page 9 of 13)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of _______, 2005.

Signature of Brett Barrett 2217 Virginia Avenue Everett, WA 98201 US

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights—page 10 of 13)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of ________, 2005.

Signature of Jeory Wagoner

Everett, WA 98201 US Nationality: U.S.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this

day of ///22/05, 2005.

Signature of Gary Lemmon 4203 237th PL SW #44b

Bothell, WA 98021 US

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights—page 11 of 13)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 28day of November, 2005.

Signature of John Elder

12121 Adminately 12004 11310 S. Lake Stevensko Front, WA 28204 US Lake Stevens, WA 9825B Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights---page 12 of 13)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of _______, 2005.

Signature of Darrin Heffernan

4450 9th Ave NW

Olympia, WA 98502 US

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 13 of 13)